
 
Sport: DLO Softball 

Head Coach: Alex Sotomayor 
JV Coach:   Stephanie Tafoya

Practice start date: 1/27/25 
First Contest: 2/14/25        
Last Contest: 5/1/25​ ​ ​        18/28​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  Updated 3/26/2025 

Day Date Opponent Location Game Time 
 

Level Depart 

Mon 3/10/25 Parlier Parlier 4:00 V 1:30 

Tues 3/11/25 Coast Union Coast Union 3:30 V  

Wed 3/19/21 Avenal Avenal 4:00 V  

Tues 3/25/25 Lindsay Lindsay 4:00 JV/V  

Thurs 3/27/25 Strathmore Strathmore 4:00 JV/V  

Wed 4/2/25 Woodlake Woodlake 4:00 JV/V  

Fri 4/4/25 Granite Hills Granite Hills 4:00 JV/V  

Tues 4/8/25 Summit Summit 4:00 V  

Thurs 4/10/25 Orosi (doubleheader) Orosi 4:00/6:00 JV/V  

Tues 4/22/25 Orange Cove Orange Cove 4:00 V  

Thurs 4/24/25 Farmersville Farmersville 4:00 JV/V  

Mon 4/28/25 Corcoran Corcoran 4:00 JV/V  

Thurs 5/1/25 Kings Christian Kings 4:00 V  

Fri 5/2/25 Summit Charter Summit 4:00 V  

Tues 5/6/25 Laton Laton 4:00 V  

Thurs 5/8/25 Orange Cove Orange Cove 4:00 V  

Tues 5/13/25 Farmersville Farmersville 4:00 JV/V  

  ***First Round Playoffs 
(TBD) 

TBD TBD   

  ***Second Round Playoffs 
(TBD) 

TBD TBD   

NOTE:    Senior Night    *League    **Tournament    ***Playoffs     
 

mailto:stephanie.tafoya@wonderfulcollegeprep.org

